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LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
CONSERVATION OF WATER
Mahato Shri Narahari;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government organises awareness/training programmes for promotion of water conservation and management, particularly for women;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of such programmes organised and the number of participants imparted training during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the success achieved through these programmes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement referred to in reply to Parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 67 on 08-08-2013 to be asked by Shri Narahari Mahato and Shri Manohar Tirkey, Member of Parliament regarding "Conservation of Water".

(a) Yes, Madam. The Ministry of Water Resources organises awareness/ training programmes for promotion of water conservation and management for various stakeholders including women.

(b) State/UT-wise details of the programmes and number participants imparted training by the National Water Academy and Central Ground Water Board are given in Annexures-I and II respectively.

(c) The training/ awareness programmes help in building the capacity of multiple stakeholders involved in water conservation and management including women, students and teachers.
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